

City of Ketchum

December 2, 2019

Mayor Bradshaw and City Councilors City of Ketchum Ketchum, Idaho

Mayor Bradshaw and City Councilors:

Recommendation to Reappoint Matthew Mead to the Planning and Zoning Commission for a second three-year term.

Introduction and History

Matthew Mead was appointed to the Planning and Zoning Commission on December 5, 2016 on the recommendation of Mayor Jonas and with the approval of the Ketchum City council.

Current Report

Matthew Mead has served on the Planning and Zoning Commission for the last three (3) years and his current term will expire December 5, 2019. Resolution 19-022 will re-appoint Matthew Mead for another three-year term.

<u>Recommendation and Summary</u> Staff is recommending the council adopt the following motion:

"Move to approve Resolution # 19-022"

The reasons for the recommendation are as follows:

- Matthew Mead has expressed interest in being reappointed to the Planning and Zoning Commission;
- Matthew has resided in Blaine County for at least three (3) years prior to this reappointment to the Planning and Zoning Commission
- Matthew has the skill set we desire for this position.

<u>Attachment</u> A - Resolution 19-022

Attachment A

RESOLUTION NUMBER 19-022 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF KETCHUM CITY COUNCIL APPOINTING MATTHEW MEAD TO THE KETCHUM PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION FOR A TERM EXPIRING ON DECEMBER 2, 2022

WHEREAS, Matthew Mead has expressed interest in being reappointed to the Planning and Zoning Commission; and

WHEREAS, Matthew Mead has resided in Blaine County for at least three (3) years prior to this reappointment to the Planning and Zoning Commission; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Bradshaw recommends Matthew Mead be confirmed by the City Council to serve on the Planning and Zoning Commission; and

WHEREAS, such terms shall expire on December 2, 2022.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Ketchum, that Matthew Mead is appointed to the Ketchum Planning and Zoning Commission for a second appointment.

This Resolution will be in full force and effect upon its adoption this second (2^{nd}) day of December 2019.

Neil Bradshaw, Mayor

ATTEST:

Robin Crotty, City Clerk